FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
TheNew  TheBloc vote/NoneW  Don't
Conservativ ThelLiberal Democratic Québécois TheGreen  People’s  Orsome  ould spoil  Know/Not
Female PostSec  UnivGrad e Party Part Party (NDP) ) Party Party other party ballot sure
]
Base: All respondents 80
Weighted 1503 732 771 207 508 568 219" 115 504 365 419 378 277 907 109 27 E 807 116"
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Seniors'issues/aging population 14% 1% 17% 2% 6% 30% 20% 16% 13% 1% 16% 1% 15% 17% 15% 2% 29% 12% 15%
A =)
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Housing (e.g., affordability, availability)
14% 15% 13% 19% 16% % 13% 16% 14% 13% 10% 15% 20% 12% 16% 18% - 14% 12%
E € J
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Education 12% 9% 15% 20% 1% 6% 9% 1% 13% 13% 7% 12% 16% 8% 16% 2% 29% 16% 13%
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Women's issues 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% - 6% 2%
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Relations across provinces 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 8% 10% 2%
B H T T KN
a3 21 2 20 12 2 7 15 i 0 19 8 7 [ 2z 0 0 2 5
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - JIK/LIMIN/O/PIQIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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[The Liberals] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The TheNew  The Bloc vote/NoneW  Don't
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Québécois ~TheGreen  People's ~ Orsome ouldspoil ~ Know/Not
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Base: Al
Weighted 2204 1073 1131 597 746 861 325 507 736 535 503 567 385 31 154 327 57 T30 187
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Crime and violence 32% 22% 4% 20% 30% 5% 50% 1% 21% 16% 3% 7% 26% - - - - - 7%
112 52 0 ) E &7 3 % 37 Ed 1 53 3 5 1 T 0 2 2
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Interest rates/Infiation 2% 2% 2% 34% 12% 2% - 23% 25% 2% - 8a% - 21% - - - - -
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st i vanit, b 0 29 20 9 5 10 15 3 4 1 1 0 21 1 3 2 1 0 0 2
nfrastructur ic transit, bridges, r
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Gun control 21% 21% 28% 25% 31% 26% - 18% 20% 5% % 51% 31% 39% - - - 10% 2%
5 3 3 5 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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T
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[The Conservatives] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The TheNew  The Bloc vote/None/W  Don't
Conservative The Liberal Democratic ~Québécois ~The Green  People's  Orsome  ould spoil  Know/Not
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Base: Al
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Unemploymentjobs 30% 30% 20% 28% 28% 36% 32% 21% 37% 32% 73% 21% 5% - 18% - - - -
% i 5 7 i 7 0 i 3 i 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Education 14% 17% 13% 9% 19% 20% - 26% 5% 23% 67% 6% 2% - - - - - 7%
H
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Immigration 36% 35% 36% 35% 38% 34% - 37% aT% 3% 74% 15% 30% 4% 3% 6% - 2% 9%
55 27 28 7 5 32 6 i 2 5 51 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Corruption and ethics in government 38% 36% 40% 20% 37% 48% 34% 32% 51% 22% 79% - 7% - 10% - - - 5%
T
21 El i 6 0 5 7 E 7 3 7 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Poverty and social inequality 12% 14% 1% 15% 13% 9% 1% 22% 7% 9% 58% 4% 4% - 6% - - - -
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Health care 16% 21% 13% 1% 15% 18% a% 22% 18% 1% 69% 1% 0 5% - - - 8% 6%
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The economy 3% 2a% 0% 8% 39% 3% 26% 3% aT% 2% 90% 7% 29% 9% 8% 5% - 14% 8%
KL K
0 El 6 5 5 5 0 7 7 Z 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Interest rates/Inflation 26% 20% 22% 21% 23% 2% - 15% 3% 27% 71% - - 28% - - - - -
Housing e.0., affordabilty, avaabil) 35 2 9 16 13 6 2 1 9 10 28 3 1 0 0 4 4 2 1
16% 23% 9% 20% 16% 12% 6% 21% 13% 21% 66% 5% 2% - 2% - - 13% 10%
B KL
7 1 6 7 3 0 0 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 T
Racismidiscrimination 16% 3% 30% 19% 22% - - 20% 23% 6% 7% - 3% - - - - 60% 28%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 5 4 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
peoples 8% 17% 2% 15% 5% 4% 19% 8% 7% - 50% - - - - - - - -
88 38 50 i 30 a 6 2 £ 20 75 2 5 1 z 0 0 T 0
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 50% 5% 54% 38% 46% 50% 56% 45% 58% 4% 91% 9% 20% 12% 18% - - 14% -
E 3 5 3 z 2 0 2 2 5 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drug abuse 20% 16% 20% 14% 33% 19% - 13% 20% 5% 40% 9% 6% - - - - - -
rastruture i transit,brd o 19 12 7 7 4 8 0 2 8 9 16 0 2 0 0 4 4 4 4
nfrastructur ic transit, bridges, r
astructure (¢.0., public franst, bridges, roads) 22% 21% 23% 34% 16% 18% - 11% 25% 3% 97% - 16% - % - - - -
04 59 6 i 36 55 i i3 a 36 88 2 8 2 1 0 0 T T
Government deficits/debt 63% 63% 63% 72% 65% 60% 63% 49% 63% 72% 89% 17% 40% 15% 25% 100% - 34% 18%
i i3 2 5 1 8 z 5 2 z 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2z 0
Relations across provinces 33% 3% 1% 32% 15% 1% 40% 4% 19% 27% 83% - - - - - - 27% -
7 8 8 5 z 8 2 z 7 z i 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 T
Relations with other countriestrade 21% 18% 20% 26% 16% 21% 16% 1% 20% 24% 89% 4% 6% - - - - 100% 13%
0 7 3 7 3 0 0 7 2 2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0
New technology 38% 34% 52% 40% 52% - - 58% 23% 21% 73% - 8% - - - - 58% -
3 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 T
Women's issues 6% 27% 2% 4% 5% 13% - - 16% 4% 67% - 5% - - - - - 16%
56 % 2 1 7 a7 7 7 i 8 51 0 T T 0 0 0 2z T
Seniors'issues/aging population 26% 32% 22% 9% 26% 27% 30% 26% 21% 20% 76% - 2% 5% - - - 16% 8%
K
9 3 6 7 6 0 0 6 8 5 5 0 0 T T 0 0 2z T
Defence, the Amed Forces 64% 67% 58% 30% 67% 80% - 57% 78% 56% 90% - - 51% 100% - - 70% 26%
2 i 0 8 6 8 0 8 7 7 5 6 0 0 T 0 0 0 0
Gun control 23% 19% 31% 19% 20% 36% - 35% 25% 30% 68% 17% - - 26% - - - -
6 1 5 1 7 1 0 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abortion 19% 8% 26% 9% 2% 15% - 6% 25% 23% 87% - - - - - - - -
102 50 52 2 a3 35 0 27 az 2 82 3 5 0 3 T 0 6 2z
Afordability and cost of lving 27% 28% 27% 20% 27% 37% 17% 20% 31% 26% 78% 3% 7% - 14% 13% - 27% 6%
C KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DJE - FIGIHII - JJKILIMINIOJPIQIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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[The NDP] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Don't

Conservativ The Liberal Democratic ~Québécois ~ The Green  People'’s ~ Orsome  ould spoil  Know/Not
Female < Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 5] Q R
Base: Al 2204 1124 1080 495 850 859 115 378 547 762 611 613 376 127 155 29 ia 99 180
Weighted 2204 1073 1131 597 746 861 323" 607 736 535 603 567 385 131 154 32+ 15+ 131 187
33 17 16 19 10 4 8 8 11 5 4 1 25 1 1 [ [ [ 1
Unemploymentjobs 21% 19% 25% 32% 16% 12% 27% 15% 26% 19% 9% 2% 82% 18% 15% 2%
8 i 37 B i3 5 7 i3 23 B T 7 39 z T 0 0 1 0
Education 28% 18% 33% 38% 22% 14% 22% 30% 35% 17% 5% 9% 89% 22% 2% 11%
E 1 K
a2 23 ) 6 20 7 3 6 6 7 3 z 30 T 0 0 0 z 7
Taxes 11% 12% 10% 16% 13% 5% 5% 13% 14% 8% 2% 3% 60% 2% 2% 6% 10%
E JKR
9 5 z 7 z z 0 3 7 z 0 T 7 0 0 0 0 0 1
Crime and violence 9% 12% 6% 15% 6% 7% - 10% 14% 9% 2% 3% 37% - - 8%
53 23 30 29 i1 0 0 22 20 2 0 7 a7 z 0 0 0 0 0
Climate Change 12% 11% 13% 21% 11% 5% - 23% 13% 9% - 3% 45% 3% - 2%
E 1 JKN
1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 ) ) ) )
Extremism/terrorism 6% 4% 10% - 15% - - - 6% 13% - - 68% - -
16 10 6 5 6 5 6 1 6 3 1 ) 7 3 1 ) ) ) 4
Immigration 8% 9% % 10% 8% % 20% 2% 8% 6% 1% - 49% 16% 12% 21%
23 13 10 9 6 8 0 4 12 7 2 1 16 0 0 ) ) 1 2
Corruption and ethics in government 16% 17% 15% 26% 15% 11% - 8% 21% 29% 4% 9% 71% - - 9% 23%
68 26 42 17 23 28 12 14 24 17 5 10 40 5 5 1 ) ) 2
Poverty and social inequality 40% 38% 41% 43% 31% 49% 39% 36% 39% 46% 16% 25% 79% 33% 40% 14% 5% 17%
K
137 47 90 41 39 56 26 29 49 34 10 23 88 4 6 ) ) 1 6
Health care 24% 23% 25% 41% 22% 20% 27% 17% 28% 28% 9% 13% 82% 14% 16% 3% 10%
DE G G JKR
32 15 17 8 20 5 4 7 13 9 4 2 26 0 0 ) ) ) )
The economy 9% % 11% 9% 16% 3% 12% 8% 10% 8% 3% 2% 54% - - 2%
E JK
13 6 7 5 8 1 0 9 2 2 2 1 10 0 0 ) ) ) 1
Interest rates/Inflation 24% 21% 28% 21% 35% % - 33% 15% 16% 10% 6% 85% - 100% 20%
9 24 34 24 2! 12 7 1 21 12 4 42 2 0 0 0 0
Housing (e.q., affordability, availability) 5 3 3 8 8 3
28% 22% 34% 30% 29% 21% 25% 28% 30% 26% 9% 15% 75% 15% 17%
JK
11 4 8 5 2 4 0 1 6 4 2 0 8 0 0 ) ) 1 )
Racism/discrimination 28% 17% 39% 23% 21% 51% - 10% 23% 32% 36% - 68% - - - - 21% -
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 31 8 23 13 9 10 9 4 10 8 1 2 23 [ 4 o 1 o o
peoples 26% 33% 53% 59% 51% 33% 81% 31% 40% 46% 11% 17% 90% - 29% - 100% - -
21 3 8 7 7 7 3 i 3 3 7 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 12% 15% 9% 19% 10% 9% 29% 19% 6% 6% 5% - 65% 11% - - - - -
z 0 z 1 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drug abuse 10% - 19% 6% 21% 4% - - 19% 20% 6% - 36% - 15% - - - -
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) E 0 4 4 4 u 4 3 s 2 u 4 0 u u u u u u
9P - bridges. 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 15% 55% 12% 17% % - 14% 71% - - - - - -
13 7 5 2 4 6 4 2 5 2 1 2 9 1 0 0 o o o
Government deficits/debt 8% 8% % 11% 8% 7% 19% 6% 7% 5% 1% 17% 4% 2% - - - - -
z 1 1 0 0 2z 0 0 T T 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Relations across provinces 2% 3% % - - 9% - - 10% % - - 51% 18% - - - - -
11 6 5 8 2 1 4 1 2 4 0 1 6 0 4 0 o o o
Relations with other countriesftrade 14% 14% 15% 48% 9% 3% 30% 5% 10% 22% - 4% 70% - 38% - - - 7%
3 1 2 7 3 3 0 7 7 3 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's issues 25% 8% 29% 30% 21% 22% - 39% 22% 19% - - 65% - - - - - -
22 12 30 2 3 36 9 i1 15 7 1 1 30 2 1 0 0 0 1
Seniors'issues/aging population 20% 14% 23% 25% 11% 21% 20% 17% 22% 19% 6% 8% 74% 15% 5% - - - 5%
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Defence, the Armed Forces % - 12% 13% - - - 11% - B B B B B . - - - 3%
i1 8 3 7 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gun control 12% 14% 9% 16% 8% 10% 22% 4% 13% 11% 3% 18% 48% - - - - - -
7 5 2 5 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Abortion 23% 39% 13% 31% 17% 9% 2% - 10% 26% - 45% 60% - - - - - 43%
94 39 55 33 43 18 B 28 33 25 9 i1 66 1 5 1 0 1 1
Affordability and cost of living 25% 22% 28% 28% 26% 19% 15% 30% 24% 28% 9% 12% 80% 8% 21% 9% - 3% 4%
K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - JIK/LIM/N/O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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[The Bloc Québécois (BQ)] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

CIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Don't

Conservative The Liberal Democratic ~ Québécois The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec  Univ Grad Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R

Base: All respondents 2204 1124 1080 495 850 859 115 378 947 762 611 613 376 127 155 29 14 99 180

W eighted 2204 1073 1131 597 746 861 323* 607 736 535 603 567 385 131* 154 32+ 15 131* 187
5 1 5 0 3 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

Unemployment/jobs 4% 1% % - 5% 7% 9% 4% - 3% - - - 65% - - - - 14%
5 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Education 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6% - - 6% 2% 3% - - 50% - - - - -
11 6 6 1 3 8 0 5 4 2 0 1 0 10 0 0 0 1 0
Taxes 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% - % % 2% - 1% - 49% - - - 2% -
24 8 16 4 4 16 10 5 7 2 0 3 0 21 0 0 0 0 0
Climate Change 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8% 14% 6% 4% 2% - 2% - 44% - - - - -
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 [ 0 [ 0
6% 9% - 16% - - - - 12% - - 15% 32% - - - - - -
12 7 5 2 3 7 0 7 3 1 2 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 0
Immigration 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 9% - 13% 5% 3% 3% - - 3% - - - 8% -
8 3 5 0 0 8 0 4 4 0 0 0 [ 6 0 0 0 1 1

Corruption and ethics in government 5% 4% 7% - - 11% - 9% 6% - - - - 100% - - - 8% 7%
8 1 6 0 4 4 0 5 2 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 1

Poverty and social inequality 4% 2% 6% - 5% 7% - 12% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 28% - - - - 12%
12 7 5 2 3 7 0 5 5 2 1 1 0 9 0 [ 0 [ 1

Health care 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 2% 1% 0 - 32% - - - - 1%
8 5 3 0 2 6 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 2

The economy 2% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 9% 4% 1% - - - - 40% - - - - %
Housi oty avaibilt 6 4 2 0 1 5 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
ousing (e.9., affordabilty. avaliabilty) % % % - % 10% 2% % - % - % - 51% - - - - -
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 o 0 o 0 o
peoples 3% 7% - - - 6% - 13% - - - - - 76% - - - - -
5 1 4 0 3 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 3% 1% 2% - 5% 2% - - 7% 2% - - 2% 67% - - - - -
Infrastruct blic it brid ad 6 4 2 0 2 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) % % % - % % - 24% % - - - - 50% - - - - -
7 3 3 0 1 6 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
Government deficits/debt 4% 4% 5% - 1% 7% - 14% 3% 2% - - - 42% - - - - -
5 1 3 0 2 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Relations across provinces 10% 5% 22% - 25% 11% - 15% 9% 16% - - - 82% - - 100% - -
6 6 0 0 1 5 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Relations with other countries/trade 7% 13% - - 3% 13% 2% % - 4% - - - 4% - - - - -
12 1 11 0 1 11 0 6 5 2 [ 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
Seniors’issues/aging population 6% 2% 8% - 5% 6% - 9% % 4% - - - 76% - - - - -
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gun control 1% - 2% - 2% - - - - 3% - - - 31% - - - - -
1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Abortion 5% 6% 3% - % 12% - - - 18% - - - 57% - - - - -
5 5 1 1 2 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Affordability and cost of living 1% 3% 0 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1% - - - 52% - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - JKILIMINIOIPIQIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[The Green Party] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
TheNew  The Bloc vote/NoneW  Don't
Conservativ  ThelLiberal Democratic Québécois ~TheGreen  People’s ~ Orsome  ouldspoil  Know/Not
Female PostSec  UnivGrad e Party Part Party (NDP)  (BQ) Part Paty  otherparty ballot sure
]
Base: All espondents 127
Weighted 2204 1073 1131 557 746 861 325" 607 736 535 503 567 385 3T 154 32+ 5% 3T 187
5 3 2 0 5 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Unemploymentjobs 3% 3% 3% - % - 9% 3% - - % - - - 2% - - - -
2 B 7 B 2 2 7 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 g 0 g 3
Education ™% 12% 3% 11% % 5% 38% - 5% % - - 1% - 52% - - - 21%
B
5 3 5 1 2 G 5 o 3 0 1 1 0 0 5 o 0 2 0
Taxes 2% 2% % 1% % % 10% - 3% - 1% 1% - - 4% - - % -
3 3 [ 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 g 0 g 0
Crime and violence 3% 6% - 3% 2% 5% - 6% 2% % - 2% - - 1% - - - -
157 103 54 &7 58 72 £ 31 74 61 6 75 a7 ) 0 o 2 Z 9]
Climate Change 43% 8% 39% 9% 48% 37% 43% 33% 7% 6% 36% 29% 46% 23% 98% - 30% 2% 52%
K JKC
7 7 [ 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a [ 0 g 0
Extremismiterrorism 16% 25% - 1% - - 100% - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
8 7 1 1 5 1 0 z 1 3 B 1 0 0 5 o 0 0 0
Immigration % 7% % 2% % 2% - 8% 1% 7% 2% 2% - - 3% - - - -
) ) 3 5 1 5 7 5 1 3 0 5 0 0 6 [ 0 z 0
Corruption and ethics in government 9% 14% % 18% % %% 22% 12% 1% 13% 1% 2% 2% - 31% - - 25% -
Gl
FEy 7 7 z 5 1 0 1 7 3 0 1 z 1 5 o 0 0 0
Poverty and social inequality 6% 6% ™% 1% % 2% - % 11% %% 1% 2% 8% % 40% - - - -
ES [ 16 B 2 3 7 6 7 3 3 0 3 0 2 [ 0 z 5
Health care % % % %% % % 7% % % % % - % - 57% - - % %
K
0 5 1 z 5 1 3 2 Z 1 1 1 0 0 5 o 0 o 0
The economy 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 3% 1% o 1% - - 51% - - - -
2 0 1 2 0 [ 0 [ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 [ 0 [ 0
Interest rates/inflation % 1% 5% 7% - - - - % % 7% % - - - - - - -
" fordani b 1 8 3 4 6 1 0 6 5 1 1 0 3 1 7 o 0 o 0
fousing (¢.g., affordablity, availabilty) 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 2% - % 6% 2% 2% - 5% 7% 30% - - - -
Z 3 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 B o 0 o 0
Racism/discrimination 10% 15% % 15% % - - 15% 13% - - 8% 7% - 65% - - - -
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 10 3 6 2 3 4 0 7 0 3 3 0 0 1 6 o 0 4 0
peoples 1% 1a% 14% 10% 18% 14% - 8% - 16% 30% - - 24% 5% - - -
21 3 8 7 8 7 2 3 5 B 0 3 1 1 3 o 0 1 2
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 12% 16% 9% 18% 13% % 15% 5% 14% 7% - 15% % 1% 61% - - 12% 28%
5 5 1 Z 0 2 2 3 2 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Drug abuse 1% 25% 5% 21% - 1% 2% 18% 18% - 14% - 26% - 85% - - -
Infrastructur bic transit bridges, road ° 3 2 2 3 ° ° ° 2 3 ° 2 ° ° 2 u L u °
astrucre (8.9, publi wansit, bridges, roars) 5% 5% 5% % 11% - - - 6% 10% - 6% - - 34% - 100% -
2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 o 0 o 0
1% % - - - % - &% 1% - - - - - 0% - - - -
Z 7 0 2 B T 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 [J 0
Relations with other countries/trade 5% 5% - 10% ™% 2% - 13% % - - 5% - - 25% - - -
7 7 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 o 0 2 0
New technology 16% 21% - 21% 1% - - 18% 21% % - 8% 30% - 6% - - 2% -
Z T 3 3 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 [J 0
Women's issues % 9% ™% 14% % - - 15% 5% % - - 3% 66% - - - -
18 7 FEy 0 5 2 5 5 5 1 1 0 2 0 3 o 0 o 2
Seniors'issues/aging population 8% % 8% - 19% % 13% 8% 8% 3% 1% 1% 5% - 80% - - - %%
2 2 [ 1 T 0 0 0 0 2 0 T 0 T 0 1 0 0 0
Defence, the Armed Forces % 11% - 10% 15% - - - - 26% - 20% - 9% - 100% - -
7 a 0 3 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 o 0 o 0
Gun control % % - 8% 2% - 1% - % - %% 3% - - 24% - - - -
@ 3 2 7 T 0 2 0 2 T 0 0 1 T 3 [ 0 0 0
Abortion 1% 2% 9% 25% % - 7% - 2% 8% - - 16% 3% 100% - - -
3 B 7 5 g 0 0 5 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 o 0 o 1
Affordability and cost of living 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% - - 6% 4% 1% 0 1% 1% - 43% - - - 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/KILIMIN/O/PIQIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[The Peoples Party of Canada] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
TheNew  TheBloc vote/NoneW  Don't
Conservativ ThelLiberal Democratic Québécois TheGreen  People’s  Orsome  ould spoil  Know/Not
Female PostSec  UnivGrad e Party Part Party (NDP)  (BQ) Part Party  otherparty ballot sure
]
Base: All respondents 127
Weighted 2204 1073 1131 597 746 861 323 607 736 535 603 567 385 31 154 32+ 15 31 187
2 1 1 1 1 [ 0 [ 1 1 0 1 0 [ 0 1 0 0 0
Unemployment/jobs 19% 1% 19% 1% 1% - - - 2% 3% - 2% - - - 100% - - -
3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Education 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - % - 3% - - - 6% - - - 5%
i3 8 5 5 5 z a 3 3 3 T 1 T 0 0 S 0 1 0
Taxes 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 7% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% - - 81% - 5% -
2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Crime and violence 2% 2% 2% - 3% 3% - - % 5% - - - - - 68% - - -
1 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 1 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Climate Change 0 0 - - 1% - - - - % 2% - - - - - B . .
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Extremism/terrorism 5% - 15% - 12% - - - 10% - a% - - - - 100% - - -
21 3 8 0 6 i 7 3 7 3 7 1 T 3 2 g 0 0 0
Immigration 10% 12% 8% - 8% 20% 23% 6% 10% % 10% 2% 10% 16% 17% 9% - - 3%
6 5 1 a 2 0 a 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Corruption and ethics in government % 6% 2% 11% 5% - 20% - % - 2% - - - 23% 29% - - -
5 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 Z 1 2 1 0 0 0 2z 0 0 0
Poverty and social inequality 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% - - 6% 3% 6% 2% - - - 32% - - -
i 1 9 0 7 a a 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 0 0
Health care 2% 1% 3% - % 1% % 3% 0 1% - 1% - - a% 87% - - -
0 2 8 2z 6 2z 0 6 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 Z 0 T 0
The economy 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 1% - 7% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 5% - 55% - 2% -
A T
1 7 0 2 2 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Interest rates/Inflation 7% 13% - 8% 9% - - 13% 2% - 2% - - 33% - - - - 2%
» fordabi i 7 7 1 5 1 1 4 [ 3 [} 4 [} 1 1 4 4 4 1 4
fousing (¢.g., affordablity, availabilty) 3% 6% 1% 7% 2% 2% 15% - 4% - - - 2% 14% - 85% - 6% -
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 1 1 0 1 o 0 o 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
eoples 1% 3% - 4% - - - - 3% - - - 3% - - - - - -
6 5 1 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 3% 6% 19% 9% a% - - 7% 3% - 1% - - - - 66% - - 15%
2 z 0 z 0 [ 0 z 0 [ 2z [ 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0
Drug abuse 5% 11% - 11% - - - 15% - - 12% - - - - - - - -
frastruct e ransit bric o 3 2 1 3 o o o 2 1 [ 4 [ 4 2 1 0 4 0 4
infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) % % e v - - - % o - - - - % To% - - - -
i 3 5 1 3 7 0 Z a 2 8 1 T T 0 ) 0 1 0
Government deficits/debt 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% - 15% 6% 5% 8% 5% % 5% - - - 20%
2 T 1 [ z [ 0 [ z [ T [ 0 [ 0 1 0 0 0
Relations across provinces 4% 3% 5% - 17% - - - 18% - 6% - - - - 100% - - -
1 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Relations with other countries/trade 19% 2% - 5% - - - - - 5% 6% - - - - - - -
1 T 0 1 0 [ 0 [ T [ 0 1 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0
New technology 3% 4% - 5% - - - - 13% - - 10% - - - - - - -
3 T 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 T 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Women's issues 5% 13% 2% 8% 5% - - 7% 5% 6% 33% - - - 24% 100% - -
3 3 0 1 T 1 0 1 z [ T 1 0 [ 0 0 0 1 0
Seniors'issues/aging population 1% 4% - 9% 3% 1% - 2% 3% - 1% 2% - - - - - 1% -
2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Defence, the Armed Forces 6% - 7% 1% 9% - - - 9% 8% 10% - - - - - - -
7 7 0 7 0 0 Z 0 0 [ 0 [ 0 [ 0 7 0 0 0
Gun control 5% % - 1% - - 22% - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
5 0 5 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Abortion 16% - 25% - 10% 63% % - 9% - 13% - - - - 100% - -
i 5 5 7 3 1 3 7 z z z 3 0 [ 0 7 0 1 z
Affordability and cost of living 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% - - - 65% - 3% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/KILIMIN/O/PIQIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Some other Party] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N [¢) P Q R

Base: All respondents 2204 1124 1080 495 850 859 115 378 947 762 611 613 376 127 155 29 14 99 180

Weighted 2204 1073 1131 597 746 861 323* 607 736 535 603 567 385 131* 154 32 15 131* 187
3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Unemployment/jobs 2% 3% - 5% - - 9% - - - - - - - - - - - 15%
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Education 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - 6%
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Taxes 0 - 1% 1% - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - 3%
2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Crime and violence 2% 3% - 3% 2% - - - - 9% 3% - - - - - 100% - -
4 3 2 3 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
Climate Change 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 2% - 2% 0 - 4% - - - 9% -
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Immigration 0 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - -
3 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Corruption and ethics in government 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% - 4% - % 1% - - - - 71% 100% - 4%

H

1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Poverty and social inequality 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - - 2% - - - - 4% 6% - - - -
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Health care 0 - 0 - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 2%
5 3 2 4 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

The economy 1% 2% 1% 5% - 0 - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% - - - - - 3%

DE

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Interest rates/Inflation 1% - 3% - - 6% - - - 5% - - - - - - - - 18%
: B o 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Housing (e.g., affordability, availability) ) - 1% - % - - % - - - - - - - - - - 7%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
peoples 1% - 2% - 5% - - - 3% - 8% - - - - - - - -
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 0 - 1% 2% - - - - 1% - - 4% - - - - - - -
2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drug abuse 5% 11% - 12% - - 32% - - - - - 31% - - - - - -
1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Government deficits/debt 1% 0 1% - - 1% - - - 2% - - - - - - 100% - 9%
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Abortion 3% - 4% - 9% - - - 8% - - - - - - - - - 57%
2 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Affordability and cost of living 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 0 1% - - 1% - - - - - 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Detailed Tables

[None of them - they're all the same] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The TheNew  The Bloc vote/NoneW  Don't
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Québécois ~TheGreen  People's ~ Orsome ouldspoil ~ Know/Not
UnivGrad Party Party  Party (NOP) _(BQ) Party Party  otherparty ballot sure
i 3 K L ] N o) P Q R
Base: Al
Weighted 2204 1073 1131 597 746 861 325 507 736 535 503 567 385 31 154 327 57 T30 187
29 18 11 9 16 @ 5 15 5 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 T
Unemployment/obs 19% 20% 7% 14% 26% 14% 15% 28% 12% 16% 9% 8% 11% - % - - 100% 57%
39 7 3 15 ) 0 8 5 15 g 4 7 2 2 3 T 2 0 7
Education 23% 11% 29% 19% 25% 26% 40% 21% 23% 7% 15% 16% 5% 28% 20% 100% 100% 76% 7%
"
75 3 6 2 ES E 15 & 21 0 0 2 0 3 4 0 4 5 20
Taves 21% 16% 25% 13% 23% 24% 32% 22% 19% 12% 7% 15% 20% 7% 37% - 100% 52% 54%
7 KT
E 15 8 5 ) 7 5 7 5 4 2 5 6 0 1 T 0 3 6
Crime and violence 2% 28% 19% 18% 28% 24% 1% 18% 7% 24% 9% 13% 32% - 23% 32% - 51% 68%
7 15 27 5 ) 2 ) 5 0 3 0 7 5 3 0 0 4 5 7
Climate Change 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 11% 19% 5% 6% 10% 22% 4% 6% 7% - - 70% 45% 31%
KIN
1 1 o 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0
Extremismiterrorism 2% % - - % - - - 5% - - - - - - - - 100% -
a1 16 % 5 20 2 0 2 1 g 7 5 1 4 1 4 0 7 2
Immigration 21% 15% 28% 19% 25% 7% 30% 23% 15% 20% 9% 16% 10% 18% % 38% - 70% 64%
% 1 18 5 1 2 7 1 g 5 g 2 4 0 4 0 0 5 5
Corruption and ethics in government 20% 15% 25% 15% 21% 7% 24% 2% 14% 2% 13% 15% 16% - 24% - - 58% 61%
% 5 18 2 15 7 g 7 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 0 7 7
Poverty and social inequality 15% 13% 7% % 26% 8% 26% 11% 18% % % % % 10% % 54% - 86% 3%
CE
123 34 89 2 51 61 % a1 ES 18 15 ) g 4 5 1 2 = Ed
Health care 22% 7% 25% 12% 28% 2% 29% 25% 20% 15% 7% 13% 8% 14% 15% 7% 100% 7% 66%
C KL
75 = E 0 15 6 0 5 3 3 4 5 3 1 3 0 0 ) 4
The economy 13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 11% 29% 10% 10% 12% 3% 10% % % 18% - - 65% 60%
7
5 7 5 2 5 2 0 7 T 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1
Interest rates/Infiation 16% 13% 19% 8% 21% 21% - 16% 7% 26% 11% % 15% 11% - - - 100% 20%
Housing (o9, afrcabity, avaiabiiy 44 18 26 17 17 10 6 ) 21 9 8 6 4 1 5 1 0 8 12
fousing (e.g., affordabil abil
using (¢.9., affordabity. avalabiiy) 21% 16% 21% 2% 2% 18% 21% 13% 29% 19% 18% 10% 8% 8% 31% 15% - 7% 83%
7 7 0 T 3 T 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Racismidiscrimination 11% 20% - % 23% 9% - 19% - 13% - - 14% - - - - 19% 57%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 10 3 7 2 2 6 o o 6 4 o 4 2 o 3 o o o 1
peoples 14% 10% 16% % 15% 19% - - 21% 23% - 21% % - 20% - - - 100%
2 5 15 5 5 g 0 ) 2 5 2 5 0 0 3 2 0 5 4
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 12% 8% 17% 14% 14% 10% - 2% 3% 14% 2% 29% - - 14% 34% - 69% 50%
A A
5 T 7 3 T 5 3 2 2 1 4 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Drug abuse 20% 6% 33% 16% 5% 3% 6% 7% 15% 12% 19% 8% - - - - - - 91%
st i vanit, b 0 12 6 6 1 2 ) 0 5 4 3 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
nfrastructur ic transit, bridges, r
astructure (¢.0., public franst, bridges, roads) 14% 11% 19% % 8% 2% - 23% 14% 10% 3% % % % 13% - - 100% 78%
21 3 5 2 8 1 3 2 0 5 T 4 T 5 2 0 0 2 5
Government defcits/debt 12% 14% 11% 9% 14% 12% 18% % 14% 12% % 31% 5% 34% 35% - - 6% 73%
2 5 3 8 2 2 7 T 2 2 2 T T 0 T 0 0 5 3
Relations across provinces 21% 30% 21% 55% 7% 12% 0% 12% 28% 11% 11% % 9% - 100% - - 65% 100%
5 o 5 0 T 5 3 2 T 0 0 0 0 T 2 0 0 0 3
Relations with other countriesftrade 8% - 19% - % 14% 21% 8% 3% 2% - % - 8% 2% - - - 55%
2 2 o 2 0 0 0 0 T T T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New technology 9% 2% - 12% - 14% - - 16% 7% 15% 15% - - - - - - -
T o T 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 T 0 0 4 4
Women's issties. 21% - 25% 7% 21% 20% 100% 20% 9% 19% - - 10% - 21% - - 74% 84%
a7 15 32 5 5 ES ] ) 3 7 0 7 5 0 2 1 2 7 3
Seniors‘issues/aging population 22% 18% 2% 52% 2% 20% 28% 2% 20% 18% 14% 16% 11% - 15% 100% 100% 73% 73%
2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Defence, the Armed Forces 7% 10% - - - 16% - 10% - 10% - - - - - - - 30% 36%
% 16 0 g ] 5 5 0 5 2 3 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
Gun control 28% 21% 30% 21% 3% 28% 6% 3% 7% 11% 15% 12% 2% 31% 50% - - 50% 76%
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abortion 3% - 5% % - - - - 10% - - - 2% - - - - - -
72 35 Ed ) ES 6 % e 2 [ 7 FE) 7 3 3 0 4 5 24
Affordabilty and cost of ving 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 7% 5% 12% 18% 13% ™% 12% 9% 25% 12% - 100% 3% 70%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DJE - FIGIHII - JJKILIMINIOJPIQIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(SNC-Lavalin scandal) How important have the following things been in determining who you will vote for:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
398 205 193 65 129 204 52 106 155 84 206 29 0 ES 24 5 0 [ 16
Very important 26% 28% 25% 16% 25% 35% 24% 26% 31% 23% 49% 8% 22% 36% 22% 53% 6% 17% 14%
[ CD T KLNQR K KLQR K K
479 225 253 146 170 163 73 130 156 120 142 122 95 23 29 9 1 13 44
Somewhat important 32% 31% 33% 36% 33% 28% 33% 31% 31% 33% 34% 32% 34% 26% 27% 34% 8% 16% 38%
E Q Q Q Q
354 174 180 109 119 126 30 110 115 98 41 122 69 20 47 3 2 14 35
Not very important 24% 24% 23% 27% 23% 21% 14% 27% 23% 27% 10% 32% 25% 22% 43% 12% 29% 18% 30%
F F J J J JLMQ J
273 128 145 87 91 95 64 68 7 63 30 104 52 14 9 0 4 38 21
Not all important 18% 17% 19% 21% 18% 16% 29% 16% 15% 17% % 28% 19% 15% 8% - 58% 48% 18%
GHI JIN JN J JKLMNR J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DKINs) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

876 430 446 211 298 367 125 236 311 204 348 152 156 56 53 24 1 27 60
T28 58% 59% 58% 52% 59% 62% 57% 57% 62% 56% 83% 40% 56% 62% 48% 88% 13% 34% 52%
C T KLMNQR KQ KQ
627 302 325 196 210 221 94 178 193 162 71 226 121 34 56 3 7 53 56
B2B 42% 41% 42% 48% 41% 38% 43% 43% 38% 44% 17% 60% 44% 38% 52% 12% 87% 66% 48%
E H JLM J J J JLM J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Justin Trudeau's brownface/blackface photo/video scandal) How important have the following things been in determining who you will vote for:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
223 121 103 68 75 80 26 79 70 48 113 20 47 14 10 6 0 4 9
Very important 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 14% 12% 19% 14% 13% 27% 5% 17% 16% 9% 21% 6% 5% 7%
I KLNQR KR K
264 131 133 81 82 100 27 81 99 57 104 40 47 16 14 9 2 10 22
Somewhat important 18% 18% 17% 20% 16% 17% 12% 20% 20% 16% 25% 10% 17% 18% 13% 35% 29% 12% 19%
KLN K
407 201 206 116 138 152 52 123 128 103 103 103 75 18 42 5 0 19 43
Not very important 27% 27% 27% 29% 2% 26% 24% 30% 25% 28% 25% 21% 27% 20% 39% 17% - 23% 37%
JM M
609 279 330 141 212 256 114 131 206 157 99 216 107 42 43 7 5 47 43
Not all important 41% 38% 43% 35% 42% 44% 52% 32% 41% 43% 24% 57% 39% 46% 39% 27% 65% 59% 37%
C G G G JLNR J J J JINR J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Dk/Ns) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

487 252 235 149 158 180 53 160 169 105 217 59 94 30 24 15 3 14 30

T2B 32% 34% 30% 37% 31% 31% 24% 39% 34% 29% 52% 16% 34% 34% 22% 55% 35% 17% 26%
I KLMNQR KQ K K
1016 480 536 258 350 408 167 255 335 260 202 318 182 60 85 12 5 66 86

B2B 68% 66% 70% 63% 69% 69% 76% 61% 66% 71% 48% 84% 66% 66% 78% 45% 65% 83% 74%
G G JLMR J J J JL J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Justin Trudeau's two

have the

GENDER

things been in determining who you will vote for:

EDUCATION

The

The New

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
263 130 133 63 85 115 36 97 85 45 118 23 41 29 18 9 3 4 17
Very important 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 23% 17% 12% 28% 6% 15% 33% 16% 33% 35% 5% 15%
HI I KLNQR K KLNQR K K
382 184 198 107 124 151 58 112 132 80 151 64 71 17 26 10 1 15 27
Somewhat important 25% 25% 26% 26% 24% 26% 26% 27% 26% 22% 36% 17% 26% 18% 24% 37% 8% 19% 23%
KLMQR K
446 203 243 131 153 162 48 123 156 119 83 148 104 16 37 6 0 16 36
Not very important 30% 28% 32% 32% 30% 28% 22% 30% 31% 33% 20% 39% 38% 18% 34% 22% - 20% 31%
JMQ JMQ JM J
413 215 197 107 146 160 7 83 131 122 67 143 60 28 27 2 4 44 36
Not all important 271% 29% 26% 26% 29% 27% 35% 20% 26% 33% 16% 38% 22% 31% 25% 8% 58% 56% 31%
G GH JIN J JKLMNR J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DKINs) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

644 314 330 170 209 265 94 209 217 124 269 87 112 46 44 19 3 20 44

T2B 43% 43% 43% 42% 41% 45% 43% 50% 43% 34% 64% 23% 41% 51% 41% 70% 42% 25% 38%
T T KLNQR K KQ K K
859 418 441 238 299 322 125 206 287 241 150 291 164 44 65 8 4 60 72

B2B 57% 57% 57% 58% 59% 55% 57% 50% 57% 66% 36% 7% 59% 49% 59% 30% 58% 75% 62%
GH JLMNR J J M J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Andrew Scheer's stance on abortion) How important have the following things been in determining who you will vote for:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
215 48 267 112 135 168 14 102 150 119 55 143 57 38 36 3 0 7 32
Very important 28% 20% 35% 271% 27% 29% 20% 25% 30% 33% 13% 38% 35% 42% 33% 22% - 9% 27%
A FG JQ JQ JQ JQ JQ
412 224 188 132 130 150 52 121 138 101 84 118 95 28 29 9 2 13 33
Somewhat important 27% 31% 24% 32% 26% 26% 24% 29% 27% 28% 20% 31% 34% 32% 26% 33% 29% 17% 28%
B J JQ
366 187 178 91 135 140 56 114 119 7 146 81 52 9 26 5 0 16 31
Not very important 24% 26% 23% 22% 26% 24% 26% 27% 24% 21% 35% 21% 19% 10% 24% 17% 6% 21% 27%
KLM ™ ™ ™
311 172 138 72 109 130 67 78 97 68 134 35 32 15 18 8 5 42 21
Not all important 21% 24% 18% 18% 21% 22% 31% 19% 19% 19% 32% 9% 12% 17% 17% 28% 65% 53% 18%
B GHI KLMNR JKLMNR K
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DKINs) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

827 372 455 244 265 318 96 223 288 220 140 262 192 66 65 15 2 21 65
T2B 55% 51% 59% 60% 52% 54% 44% 54% 57% 60% 33% 69% 69% 73% 60% 55% 29% 26% 56%
A D F F JQR JQR JQR JQ JQ
676 360 317 163 243 270 124 191 216 145 279 116 85 24 44 12 5 59 51
B2B 45% 49% 41% 40% 48% 46% 56% 46% 43% 40% 67% 31% 31% 27% 40% 45% 71% 74% 44%
B C HI KLMNR KLMNR KLM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Andrew Scheer's dual citizenship) How important have the following things been in determining who you will vote for:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
164 7 87 52 63 49 17 51 52 44 22 57 48 5 13 3 0 5 10
Very important 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10% 12% 5% 15% 17% 6% 12% 11% - 7% 8%
J JM J
289 130 160 76 109 105 52 83 91 63 44 99 50 22 24 9 2 11 29
Somewhat important 19% 18% 21% 19% 21% 18% 24% 20% 18% 17% 11% 26% 18% 24% 22% 31% 29% 14% 25%
JU J J J J
499 250 249 148 165 186 62 153 164 121 137 124 107 28 38 3 0 20 42
Not very important 33% 34% 32% 36% 32% 32% 28% 37% 33% 33% 33% 33% 39% 31% 35% 9% - 25% 36%
551 276 275 131 172 248 89 128 197 137 216 97 72 36 33 13 5 43 35
Not all important 37% 38% 36% 32% 34% 42% 40% 31% 39% 37% 51% 26% 26% 40% 31% 48% 71% 54% 31%
CD G KLNR K KLNR
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DKINs) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
453 206 247 128 172 154 69 134 143 107 66 156 98 27 37 12 2 17 39
T2B 30% 28% 32% 31% 34% 26% 31% 32% 28% 29% 16% 41% 35% 30% 34% 43% 29% 21% 33%
E JQ J J J J
1050 526 524 279 337 434 150 281 361 258 353 221 179 64 72 16 5 63 7
B2B 70% 2% 68% 69% 66% 74% 69% 68% 2% 71% 84% 59% 65% 70% 66% 57% 71% 79% 67%
D KLMNR K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(The leaders' debates) How important have the following things been in determining who you will vote for:

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
219 100 119 78 79 62 30 6 81 2 52 58 8 8 g 3 T 2 g
Very important 15% 14% 15% 19% 16% 11% 14% 16% 16% 11% 12% 15% 25% 20% 8% 11% 12% 2% 8%
E E T Q Q JKNQR NQR
623 308 315 189 208 226 98 181 200 144 173 139 128 38 50 20 0 19 55
Somewhat important 41% 42% 41% 46% 41% 38% 45% 44% 40% 39% 41% 37% 46% 42% 46% 73% - 24% 48%
E Q KQ Q Q
392 195 197 89 131 172 38 104 135 115 119 118 56 17 31 3 1 13 32
Not very important 26% 27% 26% 22% 26% 29% 17% 25% 27% 32% 28% 31% 20% 19% 29% 12% 13% 17% 28%
[ F T T
269 129 140 51 90 128 54 64 87 64 75 62 24 17 19 1 6 45 19
Not all important 18% 18% 18% 12% 18% 22% 24% 15% 17% 18% 18% 16% 9% 19% 17% 4% 75% 57% 17%
C T T [ [ JKLMNR
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(DKINs) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

842 408 434 268 287 288 128 247 281 186 225 197 196 56 58 23 1 21 64

2B 56% 56% 56% 66% 56% 49% 58% 60% 56% 51% 54% 52% 71% 62% 54% 84% 12% 26% 56%
DE E T Q Q JKNQR Q Q Q
661 324 337 140 221 300 91 167 223 179 194 180 81 34 50 4 7 59 52

B2B 44% 44% 44% 34% 44% 51% 42% 40% 44% 49% 46% 48% 29% 38% 46% 16% 88% 74% 44%
C CD G T T T JKLMNR [

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following statements most closely represents how you feel about this election?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
Most of what | heard or read about in this campaign has
been news and social media posts about the party
Policies and what they are proposing to o f they get 442 241 201 141 162 139 86 129 136 91 131 107 69 33 25 1 4 31 30
’ 29% 33% 26% 35% 32% 24% 39% 31% 27% 25% 31% 28% 25% 36% 23% 40% 58% 39% 26%
B E E HI
Most of what | have heard or read about in this
campaign has been negative news and social media 1061 491 570 266 346 448 133 286 368 274 288 271 208 58 84 16 3 48 86
posts about candidates, including the party leaders.
71% 67% 74% 65% 68% 76% 61% 69% 73% 75% 69% 2% 75% 64% 7% 60% 42% 61% 74%
A CD F F
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

Bill C-24 is a law that aims to strip dual citizens of their Canadian passports if they are icted of crimes of ism, treason or espionage against Canada, or take up arms against Canada. This has been specifically debated in the case of Canadian nationals who have fought with ISIS in Syria and wish to return to Canada. Some people
say A Canadian is a Canadian is a Canadian; and that Canada should do what it can to bring Canadian nationals home to Canada, even if theyve been fighting for ISIS. Other people say that we should hot lift a finger'to help bring these Canadians back to Canada. Which of these positions is closer to your point of view?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
A Canadian is a Canadian, and we should help bring 435 230 205 181 154 99 71 119 133 112 75 142 82 26 32 3 1 32 45
these Canadians back to Canada
29% 31% 27% 44% 30% 17% 32% 29% 26% 31% 18% 38% 29% 28% 29% 10% 8% 40% 38%
DE E J J J J J
We should not do anything to help bring these 1068 502 567 226 354 488 148 295 371 254 344 236 195 65 77 24 7 48 71
Canadians back to Canada 71% 69% 73% 56% 70% 83% 68% 71% 74% 69% 82% 62% 71% 2% 71% 90% 92% 60% 62%
C CD KLNQR
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



